

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ABAN-159 Version: 1 Name: Abandonment on Kays and Rogers

Type: Abandonment Status: Passed

File created: 6/24/2013 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 10/20/1975

Title: Kays Street & Rogers Street

Sponsors:

Indexes: Abandonment

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 1472, 2. Resolution 1975:15

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Kays Street & Rogers Street

Name of street: Kays Street & Rogers Street

Description of property to be abandoned: The alley running east and west between Kays Street and Rogers Street in Block 8 of the E.C. Stuck Addition, said alley being bounded on the north by Lots 14 and 61 of said Block 8 and on the south by Lots 1 through 13 of said Block 8 of E.C. Stuck Addition

AND

The alley running south and north from the south line of Johnson Avenue in said Block 8 of E.C. Stuck Addition, to the north line of the alley first described above, the north-south alley being bounded on the east by Lots 38 through 61 and bounded on the west by Lots 14 through 37 of said Block 8 of the E.C. Stuck Addition

No record of who requested the abandonment.

Public Hearing was set for September 15, 1975, according to Resolution 1975:15

Abandonment was adopted by Ordinance 1472 on October 20, 1975.

None of our records show the abandonment being filed in the Circuit Clerk's Office.

Attachments included are:

Ordinance 1472 Resolution 1975:15